BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
ADDENDUM 463-11 0-1 00
Issue 1, January 1981
AUXILIARY SIGNALS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE,
AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

ADDENDUM 463- 11 0-1 00
TABLE A
ORDERING GUIDE
UNIT LOCATION STROKE
BELL
KS-8547, L1 Hazardous-Indoor Vibrating
KS-8547, L2 Hazardous-Outdoor Vibrating
KS-8547, L3* Hazardous-Indoor Single
KS-8547, L4* Hazardous Single
Indoor-Outdoor
KS-16301, L3 Indoor-Outdoor Vibrating
KS-16301, L4 Indoor-Outdoor Single
KS-16301, L20 Indoor-Outdoor Vibrating
KS-2037 5, L1 :j: Indoor Vibrating
CHIME
KS-8229, L13 (MD) Indoor Single
KS-8229, L14 (MD) Indoor Single
KS-8229, L15 (MD) Indoor Single
KS-8229, L23 (MD) Indoor Single
KS-16301, L1 Indoor-Outdoor Single
KS-22001, L2 Indoor Single
KS-22001, L5 Indoor Single
KS-22001, L6 Indoor Single
KS-22001, L7 Indoor Single
HORN
KS-16301, L2 Indoor-Outdoor
KS-16301, L5 Indoor-Outdoor
KS-16301, L6 Indoor-Outdoor
KS-16301, L21 Indoor-Outdoor
SWITCH, RELAY
KS-20614, L1 Indoor
KS-20614, L2 Indoor
* May be ordered equipped for 115-volt de operation.
t • 48-volt ae relays will operate on 9-volt minimum.
• 48-volt de relays will operate on 17 -volt minimum.
OPERATI~G
VOLTAGE
1; S-·.olt ac
115-volt ac
115-mlt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
18-volt ac §
18-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt ac
115-volt de §
115-volt ae
48-volt ac §
48-volt de §
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
CURRENT OUTPUT OUTPUT
I AMPERES) (dB I VOLTS
0.21
0.21
0.12
0.12
0.125 100.0
0.350 98.0
0.325 85.0
0.325 101.6
0.07
0.07